

Change in the number of shares and votes in Intea Fastigheter AB (publ)

During December 2024, the total number of shares and votes in Intea Fastigheter AB (publ) (the "Company") has changed as a result of the new issues of 50,000,000 Class B shares and 1,000,000 Class D shares carried out in connection with the offering and listing of the Company's Class B and Class D shares on Nasdaq Stockholm on 12 December 2024.

The new share issues resulted in an increase of the number of shares in the Company by a total of 51,000,000, of which 50,000,000 Class B shares and 1,000,000 Class D shares, and an increase of the number of votes in the Company by a total of 5,100,000.

The total number of shares as of 30 December 2024 amounts to 257,306,226 shares, of which 6,390,000 Class A shares, 191,843,936 Class B shares and 59,072,290 Class D shares. The total number of votes amounts to 31,481,622.6 votes, of which the Class A shares correspond to 6,390,000 votes, the Class B shares correspond to 19,184,393.6 votes and the Class D shares correspond to 5,907,229 votes.

For further information, please contact:

Charlotta Wallman Hörlin, CEO, +46 (0) 733-24 50 25 Magnus Ekström, CFO, +46 (0) 705-49 86 02

About Intea

Intea invests in and manages social infrastructure for its own long-term management. As of September 30, 2024, the property portfolio's value amounted to SEK 22.6 billion, with a leasable area of 534,000 sqm. The property portfolio consists of properties and projects with public tenants, such as the judiciary, higher education, and healthcare. Read more at www.intea.se.

This information is information that Intea Fastigheter AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was submitted for publication at 2024-12-30 08:45 CET.

Attachments

Change in the number of shares and votes in Intea Fastigheter AB (publ)